Santal 30-10-13 10-0 Encl

Seau by Houth A. J. on 25.3.19

14211 31.10.13 14211 31.10.13

प्रेषट्ट.

रजत वर्मा, अपर सिविल जज 'सी०डि०', जनपद जे० पी० नगर।

सेवा में,

माननीय एस0 एस0 गौतम, डिप्टी रजिस्ट्रार (एम0) माननीय उच्च न्यायालय इलाहाबाद, इलाहाबाद।

द्वारा-

माननीय जनपद न्यायाधीश, जनपद अमरोहा (जे0 पी0 नगर)

विषय-

चल संपत्ति के विवरण के संबंध में,

महोदय,

आपके द्वारा प्रेषित एत्र संख्या

/IV-3491/Admin

(A).Dated Allahabad दिनांकित 7.10.2013 के अनुपालन में मुझे यह सूचित करना है कि मैने वित्तीय वर्ष 2010–2011 में अपने पी.पी. एफ. एकाउण्ट में अंकन 70,000/—रूपये जमा किया तथा वित्तीय वर्ष 2011–2012 में अंकन 1,00,000/—रूपये जमा किया।

उपरोक्त सूचना ससम्मान प्रेषित की जाती है।

So Adm H/A Garia: 25.10.2013

भवदीय,

DR(m) 30 6 13

अपर सिविल जज 'सी०डि०', जनपद जे० पी० नगर।

कार्यालय जनपढ न्यायाधीय जै॰पी॰ नगर

47/18 1023 /2013 / 42170 / FOUTO ADIX, PS-18 26-10-13

अग्रसारित अवसी है।

DISTRICT JUDGE
AP NAGAR
26-(0-13

in Apod in in

DIK 2/11/11/2

2004/18

From,

S.S.Gautam Deputy :gistrar(M) High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

To,

The District Judge, J.P.Nagar.

No. 14214V-3491/Admin.(A): Dated: Allahabad: 7-10-2013
Subject: Submission of Property statement by Sri Rajat Verma, Additional Civil

Judge(Sr.Div.), J.P.Nagar.

Sir.

With reference to your endt. No.896/2013/PrashaJ.P.Nagar dated 16.9.13, on the above subject, I have to say that Sri Rajat Verma, Additional Civil Judge(Sr.Div.), J.P.Nagar may be asked to inform the Court the amount of PPF which he has deposited in the financial year 2010-11 so that necessary action may be taken in the Yours faithfully, matter.

Bodostlig

Deputy Registrar(M)

No.1421 Av-3491/Admin.(A): Dated: Allahabad 07-10-2013

Copy for varded for information and necessary action to Sri Rajat Verma, Additional Civil Judge(Sr.Div.), J.P.Nagar.

ALGORDANA 03.10.13 Quantity

Sartal 23-9-13 Encl-2 Page 14.9.13 14.9.13

IV 3491

Origin con

प्रेषक,

रजत वर्मा, अपर सिविल जज 'सी०डि०', जनपद जे० पी० नगर।

सेवा में,

श्री एस0 एस0 गौतम, डिप्टी रजिस्ट्रार (M), माननीय उच्च न्यायालय इलाहाबाद, इलाहाबाद।

द्वारा— माननीय जनपद न्यायाधीश, जनपद जे० पी० नगर।

विषय-- सन 2010—2011, 2011—2012, 2012—2013 में अर्जित की गयी संपत्ति के संबंध में विवरण

महोदय,

कृपया अपने पत्र क्रमांक

/IV-3491/Admin(A),

Dated Allahabad-22.8.2013 का संदर्भ ग्रहण करें।

मेरे द्वारा प्रेष्टित सन 20:0—2011 की संपत्ति विवरण में त्रुटिवश पी0 पी0 एफ0 एकाउण्ट में अंकन 3,05,569/—रूपये के स्थान पर 2,27,2767 टाईप हो गया है। जिसका शुद्धिकरण करके मैं पुनः माननीय न्यायालय के समक्ष प्रस्तुत कर रहा हूं।

उपरोक्त विवरण संलग्न है।

आदर सहित.

दिनांक:16.9.2013

संलग्नक— सन 2010—2011 का चल संपत्ति के संबंध में विदरण। भवदीय

रजत वर्मा,

अपर सिविल जज 'सी०डि०', जनपद जे० पी० नगर।

प्रांकः - 896 (2013) प्रशाब के पिक्कार (अमरोहा)

Sharled Sil WISTRICT JUDGE JR NAGAR

Su Arshard L Borg. 13

a a

Rodust 119

	SORWISSIC	ON OF COMPLETES	TATEMENT OF M	OVABLE PROPERT	TIES HELD IN THE FI	NANCIAL YEAR	2010-11	ı
<b>~</b> 1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Name and designation of Joining the Judicial Officer	Name & Age of Family Members	Detail of Earning Member in the Family such as their Name, their Name, Profession Monthly/ Annual Income Etc.	Properties acquittel	Details of Accounts in Bank, Post Office Etc. Amount in Balance up to	Details of PPF, FDR, NSC of KVP, IVP & other Investment Etc. Along with A/C No. Date of Purchase Value & Source of the amount Invested	Advance Etc Taken with its amount no of Installments	Salary & Other Sources, If any with details of	Remark
Addl. Civil Jude (S.D.) C.No. 20, Etah	<ol> <li>Smt. Adesh Verma (Mother)         Age 67 Years</li> <li>Smt. Manisha Verma (Wife)         Age 33 Years</li> <li>Mr. Shubh Verma (Son)         Age 7 Years</li> <li>Navyata Verma (Daughter)         Age 3 Years</li> </ol>	(1) Smt. Adarsh Verma Family Pension Annual Income Rs. 324000/-	(1) Non-movable property purchased exceeding Rs. 10,000/-	(1) Saving bank A/c in SBI Etah A/c No. 30173783438 amount laying on 31-03-11 was Rs. 6,28,638/- Source: Salary, saving from previous job in SBI, Gift received from father in law before joining service, areas of salay and allowances. (2) Saving Bank A/c in OBC Badaun Branch amount Rs. 1,89,000/- Source income of Smt. Adarsh Verma my name was added in the said account in	(1) PPF A/c in S.B.I. Ftah Branch Rs. 3,05,559- A/c No. 31413059.76 source SBI A/c No. 83483. (2) LIC policy No. 2237.381 amount Rs. 24,937/- as premium in the year 2008-09. Source: Saving A/c No. 30173783488 (3) LIC policy premium amount Rs. 10,117/- every year. Source: saving A/c No. 30173783488 (4) NSC,s worth Rs. 1,90,000/- in P.C. Station Rd. Badaun. Source: These were purchased by my	301737	Gross Income from salary arrear in the year 2010-11 Rs. 790034/-Deduction: (I) GIS 1440/- (ii) New Pension A/c Rs. 56,531	NIL

Acid. Civil Judge (Sr. Div.)
Amroha

<b>Y</b>	(3) Pension A/c of Smt. Adarsh Verma in OBC/ Badaun Branch source: Pension of my mother Smt. Adarsh Verma. My name was added as 2 <sup>nd</sup> Holder.	holder in Dec. 2009		

From,

S.S.Gautam

Deputy Registrar(M)

High Court of Judicature at

Allahabad.

To,

The District Judge,

J.P.Nagar.

No. /1587/IV-3491/Admin.(A):Dated:Allahabad: 22-00-2013

Subject: Submission of Property statement by Sri Rajat Verma, Additional Civil Judge(Sr.Div.), J.P.Naqar.

Sir.

With reference to your endt. No.683/13/Pra. Dated 9.7.13, on the above subject, I have to say that Sri Rajat Verma, Additional Civil Judge(Sr.Div.), J.P.Naqar has submitted his property statement for the financial years 2010-11 and 2011-12 but in the movable property statement for the financial year 2010-11 he has mentioned his PPF No...83488 balance Rs.22,72,767 which is not correct.

I am therefore to request you kindly to ask Sri Verma to submit his revised property statement for the financial year 2010-11 to the Court at the earliest so that necessary action may be taken in the matter.

Yours faithfully,

Deputy Registrar(M)

No. *U 508*/IV-3491/Admin.(A):Dated:Allahabad *ス*ネーのマンの

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to Sri Rajat Verma, Additional Civil Judge(Sr.Div.), J.P.Naqar

Deputy Registrar(M)

D. R (M)
May (Fruit
19.81)

19.08.13

13 -13 PM

प्रेषक,

रजत वर्मा. अपर सिविल जज (सी0डि0), जनपद जे० पी० नगर।

सेवा में.

श्रीमान महारानीदीन, डिप्टी रजिस्ट्रार (M), माननीय उच्च न्यायालय इलाहाबाद।

द्वारा,

माननीय जनपद न्यायाधीश,

जनपद जे० पी० नगर।

विषय— <u>सन 2010–11, 2011–12 व 2012–13 में अर्जित की गयी संपत्ति</u> के संबंध में विवरण

महोदय,

O2 0067 S-o. Admin HA

माननीय न्यायालय द्वारा प्रेषित पत्र संख्या ./IV-3491/Admin(A).dated:Allahabad.का संदर्भ ग्रहण करने की कृपा करें। उपरोक्त पत्र के अनुपालन में मैं 2010-11, 2011-12, .) 🖟 -(M) 2012--13 में क्य की गयी तथा मेरे नाम रही चल व अचल संपत्ति का विवरण 16-7-12 संलग्न कर प्रेषित कर रहा हूं।

पूर्व में उपरोक्त विवरण मैं माननीय न्यायालय के समक्ष भूलवंश प्रस्तुत नहीं कर सका। जिसके लिए में क्षमा प्रार्थी हूं।

आदन्न सहित.

दिनांकः 6.7.2013

भवदीय

अपर सिविल जज (सी०डि०), जनपद जे० पी० नगर।

कार्यालयः जनपद न्यायाधीश, जे० पी० नगर (अमरोहा)

683/13/प्रशां०, जे० पी० नगर, दिनांक ०१-7-13 पत्रांक सं0-

अग्रसारित

जनपद न्यायाधीश. जै0 पी० नगर (अमरोहा)

DISTRICT JUDGE A NAGAR

Sh Arahd

Select 1

				OLL SES DROBERS		NIANICIAI VEAD	2010-11	
1	SUBMISSIC 2	ON OF COMPLETE S'	TATEMENT OF M	CVABLE PROPER	FIES HELD IN THE FI	7	8	9
Name and designation of Joining the Judicial Officer	Name & Age of Family Members	Name, Profession	Properties acquittel		Details of PPF, FDR, NSC or KVP, IVP & other Investment Etc. Along with A/C No. Date of Purchase Value & Source of the amount Invested	Advance Etc Taken with its amount no of Installments	Salary & Other Sources, If any with details of Deduction	Remark
Rajat Verma Addl. Civil Jude (S.D.) C.No. 20, Etah	(1) Smt. Adesh Verma (Mother) Age 67 Years (2) Smt. Manisha Verma (Wife) Age 33 Years (3) Mr. Shubh Verma (Son) Age 7 Years (4) Navyata Verma (Daughter) Age 3 Years	Annual Income Rs. 324000/-	(1) Non-movable property purchased exceeding Rs. 10,000/-	(1) Saving bank A/c in SBI Etah A/c No. 30173783488 amount laying on 31-03-11 was Rs. 6,28,638/-Source: Salary, saving from previous job in SBI, Gift received from father in law before joining service, areas of salay and allowances. (2) Saving Bank A/c in OBC Badaun Branch amount Rs. 1,89,000/- Source income of Smt. Adarsh Verma my name was added in the said account in December 2009.	(1) PPF A/c in S.B.I. Etah Branch Rs. 2,27,2767- My savings A/c No. 30173783488 in SBI Etah Branch (2) LIC policy No. 22372381 amount Rs. 24,937/- as premium in the year 2008-09. Source: Saving A/c No. 30173783488 (3) LIC policy premium amount Rs. 10,117/- every year. Source: saving A/c No. 30173783488 (4) NSC,s worth Rs. 1,90,000/- in P.O. Station Rd. Badaun. Source: These were purchased by my mother Smt. Adarsh		Gross Income from salary arrear in the year 2010-11 Rs. 790034/-Deduction: (I) GIS 1440/- (ii) New Pension A/c Rs. 56,531	NIL

Assum

**				Sex Sol	
		(3) Pension A/c of Smt. Adarsh Verma in OBC/ Badaun Branch source: Pension of my mother Smt. Adarsh Verma. My name was added as 2 <sup>nd</sup> Holder.			
			Ry arthur		

SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2011-12

					TIES FIELD IN THE TI	1	1	1
7/1	2	3	4	<sup>rf</sup> 5	6	7	8 .	9
vame and designatio of Joining the Judicia Officer	Family Members	Detail of Earning Member in the Family such as their Name, their Name, Profession Monthly/ Annual Income Etc.	Properties acquittel held in each Financial year	Details of Accounts in Bank, Post Office Etc. Amount in Balance up to	Details of PPF, FDR, NSC or KVP, IVP & other Investment Etc. Along with A/C No. Date of Purchase Value & Source of the amount Invested	Advance Etc Taken with its amount no of Installments	Salary & Other Sources, If any with details of	Remark
		·	particulars of information if Any Furnished to The Court					
Rajat Vern Addl. Civi Jude (S.D. C.No. 20, Etah		Family Pension Annual Income Rs. 3,12,000/-	(1) Non-movable property purchased exceeding Rs. 10,000/-	(1) Saving bank A/c in SBI Etah A/c No. 30173783488 amount laying on 31-03-12 was Rs. 7,10,926/-Source: Salary, saving from previous job in SBI, Gift received from father in law	(1) PPF A/c in S.B.I. Etah Branch Rs. 3,49,498-Source: My savings A/c No. 30173783488 in SBI Etah Branch (2) LIC policy No. 22372381 amount Rs. 24,937/- as premium in the year 2008-09. Source: Saving A/c No. 30173783488		Gross Income from salary arrear in the year 2011-12 Rs. 11,64,789/-Deduction: (I) GIS 3680/- (ii) New Pension A/c Rs. 94,947/-	NIL
				before joining service, areas of salay and allowances gift by mother to my wife, arrears of salary and other allowances received give to increase in salary as a result of recommendation of Shetty commission.  (2) Saving Bank A/c	301/3/83488  (3) LIC policy premium amount Rs. 10,117/every year.  Source: saving A/c No. 30173783488  (4) NSC,s worth Rs. 90,000/- in H.P.O. Station Rd. Badaun.  Source: These were purchased by my mother Smt. Adarsh			

ly when

	*			in OBC Badaun Branch amount F 7,1000/- Source income of Smt. Adarsh Verma my name was added as 2 <sup>nd</sup> holder in December 2009. (3) Pension A/c of Smt. Adarsh Verma in OBC/ Badaun Branch source: Pension of my mother Smt. Adarsh Verma. My name was added as 2 <sup>nd</sup> Holder.	was added as 2 holder in Dec. 2009 (5) NSCs worth R. 1,90,000/- in P.C Station Road, Badaun Source: These were purchased by my mother Smt. Adarsh Verma & my name was added as 2 <sup>nd</sup> holder in December 2009 (6) FDR of Rs. 5,00,000/- in my and my wife's name in SBI. Source Saving Bank Alexandrees and Source Saving Bank Alexandrees and Source Saving Bank Alexandrees Source S	o d	Ol standy.	
-					30!73783488			

SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2012-13

. y	2	ON OF COMMERTED	· ·	O VABLE PROPER	TIES HELD IN THE F	NANCIAL YEAR	2012-13	•
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Name and designation of Joining the Judicial Officer	Name & Age of Family Members	Detail of Earning Member in the Family such as their Name, their Name, Profession Monthly/ Annual Income Etc.	held in each Financial year	Amount in Balance up	Details of PPF, FDR, NSC or KVP, IVP & other Investment Etc. Along with A/C No. Date of Purchase Value & Source of the amount Invested	Advance Etc Taken with its amount no Installments	Salary & Other Sources, If any with details of Deduction	Remark
Addl. Civil Jude (S.D.) C.No. 20,	(1) Smt. Adesh Verma (Mother) Age 67 Years (2) Smt. Manisha Verma (Wife) Age 33 Years (3) Mr. Shubh Verma (Son) Age 7 Years (4) Navyata Verma (Daughter) Age 3 Years	Family Pension Annual Income Rs. 3,12,000/- (2) Smt. Manisha Verma Lawyer engaged in	been informed.	(1) Saving bank A/c in SBI Etah A/c No. 30173783488 amount laying on 31-03-12 was Rs. 12,57,536/-Source: Salary, saving from previous job in SBI, Gift received from father in law before joining service, areas of salay and	(1) PPF A/c in S.B.I. Etah Branch Rs. 4,53,000- Source: My savings A/ c No. 30173783488 in SBI Etah Branch (2) PPF A/c of my wife Smt. Manisha Verma Rs. 1,00000/- Source: My saving A/c no. 30173783488 in SBI Etah Branch.		Gross Income from salary arrear in the year 2012-13 Rs. 11,64,746/-Deduction: (I) GIS . 4800/- (ii) New Pension A/c Rs. 3,35,654/-	NIL !
			r a c r ii r r	allowances gift by mother to my wife, urrears of salary and other allowances eccived give to ncrease in salary as a esuit of ecommendation of	(3) LIC policy No. 22372381 amount Rs. 24,937/- as premium in the year 2008-09. Source: Saving A/c No. 30173783488 (4) LIC policy premium amount Rs. 10,117/- every year. Source: saving A/c No. 30173783488			

Ry Wen

Request 110

my wife.	(5) NSC,s worth Rs.		•	
(2) Saving Bank A/c	90,000/- in H.P.O.			
in OBC Badaun	Station Rd. Badaun.	•		
Branch amount Rs.	Source: These were			-
10,000/- Source	punchased by my		-4	
income of Smt.	mother Smt. Adarsh	•	,	
Adarsh Verma my	Verma & my name	,	i.	
name was added	was added as 2 <sup>nd</sup>		·	
as 2 <sup>nd</sup> holder in	holder in Dec. 2009			
December 2009.	(6) NSCs worth Rs.	•		
(3) Pension A/c of	1,90,000/- in P.O			
Smt. Adarsh Verma	Station Road, Badaun			
in OBC/ Badaun	Source: These were		_	
Branch source:	purchased by my			
Pension of my	mother Smt. Adarsh			
mother Smt.	Verma & my name			
Adarsh Verma. My	was added as 2 <sup>nd</sup>		·	
name was added as	holder in December			•
2 <sup>nd</sup> Holder.	2009 .		0	
			1/	

My an Menn

## Statement of immovable Properties for the Year .2010-11

Ñumber	Name	Appointment	Land	held at	Area	Acquire	ed or Ancestral	Annual Revenue	Estimated Vale	Remark
•	•		District	Pargana	,		. 🗦	assessed		4
1	2	3	4	1	5		6	7	8	9.
1	Rajat Verma	12/02/07	House join with my br Piyush Ver Civil Lines	other Sh. ma At 71,	668 Sq. Yards	Acquired.		N.A.		
2	Rajat Verma	-	Chandausi, Sambhal	, District	142 Sq. Metrees	my and my w	e land in jointly in rife's names. fore joining this	N.A.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	

Mmund

Keyust 110

Number	Name	Appointment	Land I	held at	Area	Acquired or Ancestral	Annual Revenue	Estimated Vale	Remark
<b>*</b>	4		District	Pargana		<b>*</b>	assessed		· .
1	2	3	4	4	5	6	7	8	9
1	Rajat Verma	12/02/07	House join with my br Piyush Ver Civil Lines	other Sh. ma At 71,	668 Sq. Yards	Acquired.	N.A.		
2	Rajat Verma		Chandausi, Sambhal	District	142 Sq. Metrees	Acquired. The land in jointly in my and my wife's names. Purchased before joining this service.	N.A.	••••••	

n men

Regu St-110

## Statement of immovable Properties for the Year 2012-13

Number	Name	Appointment	Land held at	Area	Acquired or Ancestral	Annual Revenue	Estimated Vale	· Remark
			District Pargana			assessed	. ·	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
1	Rajat Verma .	12/02/07	House jointly held with my brother Sh. Piyush Verma At 71, Civil Lines, Badaun	668 Sq. Yards	Acquired.	N.A.		
2	Rajat Verma		Chandausi, District Sambhal	142 Sq. Metrees	Acquired. Sold in October 2012 after taking permission of Hon'ble High Court	N.A.	Sold Out	

From,

Maharani Din, Deputy Registrar(M), High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

The District Judge,

Jyotiba Phule Nagar.

No.7285V-3491/Admin.(A):dated:Allahabad: 23-5-2013

Subject: submission of property statement by Sri Rajat Verma, Additional Civil Judge(Sr.Div.), Jyotiba Phule Nagar.

Sir,

With reference to your endorsement No.432/2013 dated 24.4.13 on the above subject, I have to say that Sri Rajat Verma, Additional Civil Judge(Sr.Div.), Jyotiba Phule Nagar may be asked to submit his property statement for the financial years 2010-11, 2011-12 and 2012-13 separately after mentioning his bank balances at the end of the financial years alongwith reason for delay to the Court at the earliest so that necessary action may be taken in the matter.

Yours faithfully

Machavan

No 7286/IV-3491/Admin.(A):Dated:Allahabad: 23-5-2013

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to Sri Rajat Verma,

Additional Civil Judge(Sr.Div.), Jyotiba Phule Nagar.

प्रेषक. रजत वर्मा, अपर सिविल जज (सी0डि0), जनपद ज्योतिबाफूले नगर। सेवा में महानिबंधक, माननीय उच्च न्यायालय इलाहाबाद, इलाहाबाद। द्वारा-माननीय जनपद न्यायाधीश, जनपद ज्योतिबाफूले नगर। पिछले 3 ्षां का चल व अचल संपत्ति का विवरण विषय--नहोदय.

सविनय निवेदन यह है कि मेरे द्वारा वर्ष 2010—2011, 2011-2012 तथा 2012-2013 में क्य की गयी तथा मेरे नाम रही चल व अचल संपत्ति का विवरण माननीय न्यायालय के समक्ष संलग्न करके प्रेषित कर रहा हूं।

सादर

दिनांकः 23.4.2013

अपर सिविल जज (सी०डि०), जनपद ज्योतिबाफूले नगर।

संलग्नक-

- 1. वर्ष 2010—2011, वर्ष 2011—2012 तथा वर्ष 2012—2013 में क्रय की गयी तथा मेरे व मेरे परिवार के नाम रही चल संपत्ति का विवरण।
- 2. वर्ष 2010-2011, वर्ष 2011-2012 तथा वर्ष 2012-2013 में क्रय की गयी तथा मेरे व मेरे परिवार के नाम रही अचल संपत्ति का विवरण।

कार्यालय:- जिला न्यायाची श जेन्यी नगर, अमरोहा 47/100 :- 432 /2013 / 42110 H- Al-4512 R. 24-4-17 सेवा

अहानिय न्हाक भार उत्यान्यायालय र लाहाबाद का अगसारित

> DISTRICT JUDGE de NAGAR

				THE FINANCIAL YEAR 201	0-11,2011-12,2012-13			9
Name and designation & Fittadate of Joining the Judicial Officer	NOF COMPLETE ST 2 Name & Age of Family Members	Details of Earning Member in the Family such as their Name, Profession Monthly/Annual	ABLE PROPERTIES HELD IN  4  Detail of Moveable Properties acquittel held in each Financial year (Exceeding Rs.One month basic pay 10000/- I.E.) its  Value Source of the amount Date & Year of Purchase with particulars of information if Any Furnished to The Court	Details of Accounts in Bank, Post Office Etc. Amount in Balance up to	Details of PPF,FDR, NSC or KVP,IVP & other Investment Etc. Along with A/C No. Date of Parchage Value & Source of the amount Invested	Details of Lone Advance Etc.Taken with its Amount No. of Installments Name of the Bank Institution Etc.	Gross Income from Salary & Other Souces, If any with details of Deduction	Remark
Rajat Verma Addl. Civil Judge (S.D.)/ A.C.J.M. C.No20,Etah 12.02.2007	1) Smt. Adarsh Verma (Mother) Age 67 years 2) Smt. Manisha Verma (Wife) Age 33 years 3) Mr. Shubh Verma (Son) Age 7 years 4) Navyata Verma (Daughter) Age 3 years	324000/- 2) Smt. Manisha Verma	1) In financial year 2010-11, No movable property purchased exceeding Rs.10000/- 2) In financial year 2011-12,	1) Saving Bank A/c in S.B.I. Etah A/C No. 30173783488 Amount lying is Rs.12,57,536/- Source Salary,Saving From previous job in S.B.I. and gift received From father in law before joining the service Arrears of Salary & Others allowances received due to increase in Salary as a result of recommendation of shetty Commission from consideration received on selling of land at Chandausi District Sambhal & gift by my mother to my wife 2) Savings Bank account in Oriental Bank of Commerce, Badaun Branch amount Rs.	2011-12,2012-13 Source: Saving account No.30173783488 5) NSC,s worth Rs.90,000/- in Head Post office Badaun Source: There were perchased by my mother Smt. Adarsh Verma & my name was added as 2nd holder in December 2009		salary & arrear in the year 2010-11 Rs.790034/- Deduction:(i)GIS Rs.1440/- (ii) New Pension Account Rs.56,531/- 2) Gross income from salary & arrear in the year 2011-12 Rs.11,64,789/- Deduction:(i)GIS Rs.3680/- (ii) New Pension Account Rs.94,497/- 3) Gross income from salary & arrear in the year 2012-13 Rs.11,64,746/- Deduction:(i)GIS Rs.4800/- (ii) New Pension Account Rs.135654/-	Request 115
				10,000/- Source Income of Smt. Adarsh Verma. My name added in the said account as 2nd holder in December 2009 3) Pension Account of Smt. Adarsh Verma in Oriental Bank of Commerce, Badaun Branch Source: Pension of My mother Smt. Adarsh Verma . My name way added as 2nd holder	Source: These were perchased by my mother Smt. Adarsh Verma & my name was added as 2nd holder in December 2009		·	

Manhor

gorphy of the party of the part

	Statement	of immova	ble Properties for	the Year	2013			
Number	Name	Appointment	land held at District Pargana	Area	Acquired or Ancestral	Annual Revenue assessed	Estimated Value	Remark
01-	2 RAJAT VERMA	12.02.2007	4 House jointly held with my brother Shri Piyush Verma at 71,Civil Lines, Badaun	5 668 Sq. Yards	6 Ancestral	7 N.A.	8	9
02-			Chandausi, District Sambhal		Aquired Sold in Oct.2012 after Taking prior Permission of Hon'ble High Court.	N.A.	Sold Out	

Rejan in